e l e c t r o n i c
Quality is our Drive.
Combined Motor Start and Braking Device
VC II 230 - 3 ... 7,5
VC II 400 - 5,5 ... 15
Assembly- and Commissioning Instructions
VC II 230/400-3...15 1
as per 09/11 16120.10002

hereby declares that the following product (device, component, unit) in the version as supplied
Product designation:   Combined Motor Start and Braking Device
Serien / type designation:   VC II 230/400-3…15
Article group:    2612…, 2613…, 2615…
Year of manufacture:    2004
complies with the provisions of the following EC-directives:
2004/108/EG  concerning
Electromagnetic compatibility
and 2006/95/EG  concerning
Electrical equipment designed for use within
certain voltage limits
The following harmonized standards have been applied:
EN 60947-1:  Low-voltage switchgear and
2008  controlgear
General rules
 EN 60947-4-2:  Low-voltage switchgear and
2007 controlgear
 Contactors and motor-starters -
 AC semiconductor motor
 controllers and starters
This EC Decleration of Conformity is no longer valid, if the products is modified or changed
without our agreement.
This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the signatory.
 Berg, 05.08.2009     Dr. Thomas Stiller, Managing Director
(place, date)
 (signatory and function of the signatory)
 (signature)
The manufacturer / company placing the product on the market
(authorized representatives of the manufacturer / companies placing the product on the market
that are established within the Community)
6 VC II 230/400-3...15
6. Block diagram
7. Functional description (see connection diagram)
After switching on the operating voltage on L1‘, L2‘ (3, 4 in the case of wide-voltage-range
devices, option „B“), the main contactor interlock on the terminals 11, 12 and the operational

8. Technical data
8.1 Safety Ratings
Type designation VersiComb II
230-3
400-5.5
480-5,5
230-4
400-7.5
480-7,5
230-5,5
400-11
480-11
230-7.5
400-15
480-15
Mains / Motor voltage
acc. to DIN EN 50160 (IEC 38)
3AC 230V ± 10%   50/60Hz
3AC 400V ± 10%   50/60Hz
3AC 480V ± 10%   50/60Hz
Rated device current  Starting section 12A 15A 25A 32A
Rated device current  Braking section 25A 35A 45A 55A
Motor rating at 400V 5.5kW 7.5kW 11kW 15kW
min. Motor load 40% of the device rating
Starting time 0.5 … 16s
Starting torque 0 … 80%
Braking voltage 0 … 230V at 230V
0 … 400V at 400V
0 … 480V at 480V
max. Braking time 10s
Delay for reduction of residual e.m.f. self-optimizing (100 … 1500ms)
max. Switching frequency
with a starting time and braking time
up to 10s each
30/h 30/h 30/h 20/h
max. Cross-sectional area for connect.
(Tightening torque of terminals)
Control terminals 2.5mm² (0.5 - 0.6 Nm)
Power terminals 4mm² flexible; 6mm² rigid (0.5 - 0.6 Nm)
I²t-values of power semiconductors,
Starting section 1350A²s 6050A²s 7200A²s 7200A²s
I²t-values of power semiconductors,
Braking section 1350A²s 1350A²s 6050A²s 7200A²s
Contact rating of output relays 3A/250V AC
Weight 1.5 kg
Performance Level (EN ISO 13849-1) PL b
Category (EN ISO 13849-1) B
PFH [ 1/h ] 4,23E-06
MTTFd [ years] 100
12 VC II 230/400-3...15
8.2 Environmental conditions
8.3 Technical data - special devices
If deviating from the standard device
8.4 Max. Switching frequency
The permissible switching frequency depends on the adjusted starting torque, starting time, the
adjusted braking current and braking time.